

454 MR-3054 101 to Jagirka

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Bugha-2 DIVISION

Thak Dahi SUB-DIVISION

Agreement No. 01 MBD of 2022-23

Measurement Book

M/S. Raj Construction

2nd & final bill

11

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work, MR. 2054 Tui to Jigirha					
Agency: M/s. Raj Const. West Champaran					
Agreement No. 01 MBD of 2012-23					
Agreement Amount: Rs 9833,283-00					
Date of Commencement: 08/09/2012					
Date of Completion: 02/06/2013					
Date of actual Completion: 18/11/2012					
Revised measure					
1 Brick masonry work in					
Cement Mortar 1:2 m/suppl-					
2 x 6-w x 0.60 x 0.4w = 2.88 m ²					
2 Plastering with Cement mortar					
4 x 6-w x 0.6w = 14.40 m ²					
2 x 6-w x 0.6w = 4.80 m ²					
4 x 0.6w x 0.4w = 0.96 m ²					
Total = 20.16 m ²					
3 painting two coat rich					
2 x 4 x 6-w x 0.6w = 28.80 m ²					
2 x 2 x 6-w x 0.4w = 9.60 m ²					
2 x 4 x 0.6w x 0.4w = 1.92 m ²					
Total = 40.32 m ²					
4 Construction of subgrade and					
earthen shoulder					
2 x 24 x 30 w x 0.7w x 0.45w = 453.60 m ³					
2 x 1 x 10-w x 0.7w x 0.45w = 6.30 m ³					
Total = 459.90 m ³					
5 planting of tree = 174 no.					

Accepted by
18/11/2012
JC

Continuation

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
$\frac{10}{10}$ p.m. of abutting fence with side					
Trid type 8 = 6482.50 m ² @ Rs					
17 = 17/m				Rs	111390 =
$\frac{11}{11}$ p.m. of laying S.D. on side Trid					
type 8 = 162.185 m ² @ Rs					
16556 = 34/m ²				Rs	268,5190 =
$\frac{12}{12}$ p.m. of fixing kilometer post					
side Trid type 8 = 3 nos @ Rs					
2616 = 68/each				Rs	10850 =
$\frac{13}{13}$ p.m. of fixing 20m steel side					
Trid type 8 = 8 nos @ Rs 921.00					
/each				Rs	7448 =
$\frac{14}{14}$ p.m. of fixing direction and plane					
identification level side Trid type					
8 = 142 m ² @ Rs 15313 = 14/m ² Rs					29401 =
$\frac{15}{11}$ p.m. of fixing triangular board					
side Trid type 8 = 8 nos @ Rs					
4712 = 02/each				Rs	37696 =
$\frac{16}{16}$ p.m. of fixing circular board					
side Trid type 8 = 4 nos @ Rs					
4651 = 71/each				Rs	18607 =
$\frac{17}{17}$ p.m. of fixing irregular board					
side Trid type 9 = 4 nos @ Rs					
4507 = 57/each				Rs	18032 =
$\frac{18}{8}$ p.m. of fixing boundary pillar					
side Trid type 9 = 12 nos @ Rs					
723 = 25/each				Rs	8675 =

Total Rs 3356801 =

Continuation

5773472 =

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
19 Plastering of free side TMS by					
19 No. 11 = 174 nos @ Rs 1063.55/each					185065 ~
20 Road marking with TMS by					
20 No. 9 = 386 nos @ Rs 823.74/m					3,17,964 ~
21 Prov. & fixery 'Log' of maintenance					
21 board with TMS by No. 9 = 2 nos @					
Rs 11460.65/each					Rs 22921 ~
22 Bitum. Manning work in baffle					
22 with TMS by No. 11 = 2.88 m ³ @ Rs					
6041 = 25 /m ³					Rs 17399 ~
23 Plastering with Cement work					
23 with TMS by No. 11 = 20.16 m ² @					
Rs 255.00/m ²					Rs 5222 ~
24 Painting done with TMS					
24 by No. 11 = 40.32 m ² @ Rs					
114.273 /m ²					Rs 4626 ~
					Total Rs 63,26,740 ~
Add 12% G.T. Rs					7,59,200 ~
Add 1% L-OS Rs					63,267 ~
Add S.F. Rs					55,000 ~
					Total Rs 72,04,137 ~
less 0.51% as per contract Rs					36,741 ~
					Total Rs 71,67,396 ~
less paid Amount Rs					67,87,306 ~
					Total Rs 3,80,090 ~
					3,80,090 ~

18/11/11
JE

[illegible]

Continuation